

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Appeal No.463 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	08.07.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> <u>in/and W.A.No.463 of 2026</u> Ms. G. Priya, learned counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates, appears for the appellants. Ms. B. Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Agriculture and Co-operation Department, appears for respondent No.1. Mr. Malipeddi Srinivas Reddy, learned counsel appears for respondent No.3. A copy of G.O.Ms.No.28, Agriculture & Cooperation (Coop.II) Department, dated 19.04.2016 and the order dated 26.07.2016 passed by this Court in W.P.MP.No.28888 of 2016 in W.P.No.23450 of 2016 and other analogous Writ Petitions have been placed on record by the learned counsel for respondent No.3, in support of his submission recorded in the previous order dated 23.06.2026 that the amendment to Section 37 of the Telangana Mutually Aided Co-operative Societies Act, 1995, has been suspended by this Court. The Writ Petitions are pending. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment on the ground of unavailability of learned Senior Counsel. As prayed for, list the matter after one week. HCJ(AKrS, J) GMM,J MD	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.