

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.463 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	19.08.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates, appears for the applicants-appellants. Mrs. B. Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Agriculture and Cooperation Department, appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. Malipeddi Srinivas Reddy, learned counsel appears for respondent No.3. This application is filed to condone the delay of 228 days in filing the instant appeal. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that in view of pendency of the review petition filed by the applicants <i>vide</i> I.A. No.1 of 2025 against the order in the writ petition, delay of 228 has been occurred in filing the instant writ appeal. On hearing the learned counsel for the applicants, and on being satisfied with the explanation made in the accompanying affidavit and as there is no serious objection from the contesting respondents, delay of 228 days in filing the instant Writ Appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the instant Interlocutory Application is disposed of. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>GMM,J</u> (contn...)	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		<u>W.A.No.463 of 2026</u> Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel representing M/s. Bharadwaj Associates, appears for the applicants-appellants. Mrs. B. Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Agriculture and Cooperation Department, appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. Malipeddi Srinivas Reddy, learned counsel appears for respondent No.3. List the matter on 14.09.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J CTL	
--	--	--	--